504005461 09/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4052118

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VLADIMIR CHERNOGORSKI	09/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUDI AG
Street Address:	INGOLSTADT
City:	85045 INGOLSTADT
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15261147

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)244-2233

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122445500

Email: INFO@FEIEREISENLLC.COM

Correspondent Name: HENRY M. FEIEREISEN Address Line 1: **708 THIRD AVENUE**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1501**

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHERNOGORSKI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HENRY M. FEIEREISEN
SIGNATURE:	/Henry M. Feiereisen/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=CHERNOGORSKI-OATH#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039741 FRAME: 0457 504005461

Approved for use through 01/31/2014, QMB 0651-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE.
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid QMB control number.

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE		
Title of Invention	ELECTRIC MACHINE	
As the below named inve	ntor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	The attached application, or	
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number	
The above-identified appl	ication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the orig	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
WHEREAS.	AUDIAG	
of acquiring the entire of	s "ASSIGNEE") having a places of business at: 85045 ingoistadt, Germany, is desirous ht, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted ates and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;	
sell, assign and transfer territorial possessions an Convention and other rel	onsideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its id in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the international event International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, or any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions	
foreign countries to issue right, title and interest in to the full end of the term	quest the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all any and all any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, if for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been priment and sale not been made.	
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
imprisonment of not more	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or than five (5) years, or both.	
LEGAL NAME OF INV	LADIMIR CHERNOGORSKI Date: 09.09.2016	
Inventor:V	LADINAR CITETYNOGOROGA	
Signature:	<u> </u>	

This collection of information is required by \$5 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to fits (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take I minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of commerce. P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS Appeals SEND TO Complete application. ADDRESS, SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450. Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

RECORDED: 09/14/2016

PATENT

REEL: 039741 FRAME: 0458